Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
HDB3 - HSB3
High density and low mated force PCB connector
Description
Amphenol’s HDB3-HSB3 series incorporates a higher density contact pattern and lower mated height than
competitive connectors. HDB3-HSB3 connectors use the durable and reliable B3 brush contact in a tight

M 0.000050 Au Min. thick over Nickel
C 0.000020 Au Min. thick over Nickel
DAUGHTER BOARD CONNECTOR: How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Series Number of contacts Brush wire plating Termination style Tail finish Less hardware
HDB-M4 -040 M 24 2 X
2. Number of contacts
040
060
080
120
160
6. Hardware
X Less Hardware, hardware is purchased separately
5. Tail finish
2 Gold over Nickel
5 Matte Tin over Nickel
6 Tin-Lead over Copper
MOTHER BOARD CONNECTOR: How to order
4. Termination style
22 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.120 stickout
23 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.150 stickout
24 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.180 stickout
26 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.240 stickout
28 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.300 stickout
3. Brush wire plating
M 0.000050 Au Min. thick over Nickel
C 0.000020 Au Min. thick over Nickel
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Series Number of contacts Brush wire plating Termination style Tail finish Less hardware
HDB-D4S 120 C 22 2 X
2. Number of contacts
040
060
080
120
160
4. Termination style
22 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.100 stickout
23 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.130 stickout
24 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.160 stickout
28 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.280 stickout
3. Brush wire plating
M 0.000050 Au Min. thick over Nickel
C 0.000020 Au Min. thick over Nickel
STACKER CONNECTOR: How to order
6. Hardware
X Less Hardware, hardware is purchased separately*
5. Tail finish
2 Gold over Nickel
HDB3-HSB3
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
1. 2. 3. 4.
Series Number of contacts Brush wire plating Tail finish
HDB-D4C -120 C 2
2. Number of contacts
040
060
080
120
160
4. Tail finish
2 Gold over Nickel
3. Brush wire plating
M 0.000050 Au Min. thick over Nickel
C 0.000020 Au Min. thick over Nickel
I/O CONNECTOR: How to order
: RoHS compliant
* Contact us for available hardware
Amphenol Socapex
948, promenade de l’Arve BP29
74311 Thyez Cedex - France
Phone: +33 (0)4 50 89 28 00
We reserve the right to modify our products in any way we deem necessary.
Any duplication is prohibited, unless approved in writing.
Follow Amphenol Socapex on social media : Designed by Amphenol Socapex
DOC-001047-ANG - September 2022
HDB3-HSB3
4. Brush wire plating
M 0.000050 Au Min. thick over Nickel
C 0.000020 Au Min. thick over Nickel
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
Series Number of
differential pairs Differential signal Brush wire plating Termination style Tail finish Less hardware
HSB-M4 -03 D M 24 2 X
5. Termination style
22 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.120 stickout
23 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.150 stickout
24 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.180 stickout
26 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.240 stickout
28 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.300 stickout
7. Hardware
X Less Hardware, hardware is purchased separately*
6. Tail finish
2 Gold over Nickel
5 Matte Tin over Nickel
6 Tin-Lead over Copper
3. Differential signal
D Standard
HSB3 HIGH SPEED - MOTHER BOARD: How to order
2. Number of differential pairs
Number Diff Pairs No. Low Speed Signals
03 20
05 30
07 40
10 60
13 80
4. Brush wire plating
M 0.000050 Au Min. thick over Nickel
C 0.000020 Au Min. thick over Nickel
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
Series Number of
differential pairs Differential signal Brush wire plating Termination
style Tail finish Less hardware
HSB-D4 -03 D M 02 2 X
7. Hardware
X Less Hardware, hardware is purchased separately*
6. Tail finish
2 Gold over Nickel
5 Matte Tin over Nickel
6 Tin-Lead over Copper
3. Differential signal
D Standard
HSB3 HIGH SPEED - DAUGHTER BOARD: How to order
2. Number of differential pairs
Number Diff Pairs No. Low Speed Signals
03 20
05 30
07 40
10 60
13 80
5. Termination style
01 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.090 stickout
02 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.120 stickout
03 PCB, Straight, .016 Dia, 0.150 stickout